DS174 (v2.0) March 22, 2010 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© Copyright 2009–2010 Xilinx, Inc. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, Virtex, Spartan, ISE, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx in the United States and
other countries. PCI, PCI Express, PCIe, and PCI-X are trademarks of PCI-SIG. PowerPC is a trademark of IBM Corp. and is used under license. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
General Description
The Defense-grade Virtex®-5Q family provides the newest, most capable features in the aerospace and defense industry from the
reprogrammable FPGA market leader. The Virtex-5Q family delivers on Size, Weight, and Power - Cost (SWAP-C) reduction requirements

CUSTOMER ASSUMES THE SOLE RISK AND LIABILITY OF ANY USE OF XILINX PRODUCTS IN CRITICAL APPLICATIONS.
X-Ref Target - Figure 1
Figure 1: Virtex-5Q FPGA Ordering Information
Date Version Revision
05/05/09 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
12/17/09 1.1
In Summary of Virtex-5Q FPGA Features, page 1, added FF1738 pin package to exceptions for epoxy
coated internal chip caps for superior solvent clean resistance.
Updated Table 1: Updated XQ5VLX85, XQ5VLX30T, XQ5VLX110T, XQ5VLX155T, and XQ5VSX50T
device information. Added XQ5VSX240T device information.
Updated Table 2: Added FF1738 package. Changed XQ5VSX50T to 8 GTP transceivers.
Updated Virtex-5Q FPGA Logic (removed FXT only designation).
03/22/10 2.0 Changed the document classification from Preliminary Product Specification to Product Specification.
Added Note 2 about M temperature availability to Figure 1. Added Critical Applications disclaimer.
Example: XQ5VLX110T-1EF1136I
Device Type
Temperature Range:
   I = Industrial (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins